PORM *'4P'

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| PERSONAL INFORMATION . |
|---|
| NAME: HASHDIOTO, Shihusuke |
| HOME ADDRESS: 2179 E. Hastings, Vancouver, B. C. |
| REGISTRATION NUMBER 00974 SEX: Male AGE: 49 |
| OCCUPATION: Confectionary Store Militia |
| (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) |
| EMPLOYER: My own confectionary store |
| MARRIED? Yes |
| NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND L. Tomo W |
| ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 2179 E Hastings St. Vancouver, B. C. |
| NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Athe 60 |
| ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 2279 E Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 13 years |
| STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) |
| 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None |
| |
| |
| |
| 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: |
| |
| |
| |
| 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) |
| |
| 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) |
| 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) |
| |
| 。 图18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 - 18 2 |
| |
| 6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) *** |
| 6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) |

| • | STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: |
|----------|---|
| | STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: |
| | IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN |
| | |
| A | TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED |
| | LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lived in confectionary store at 2179 E Pastings, |
| | Vancouver, B. G. (Store in front, lived in three rooms at back) |
| | LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: T. W. Fletcher, 1411 Mate Grescent, Vancon |
| <u> </u> | PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$25 per menth |
| | peld to date |
| L | STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None |
| 5. | SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 5. | IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None |
| | |
| 0.3 | |
| 17 | TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: |
| | GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, |
| | EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: |
| | House furnishings as per list attached and store furnishings as per list at |
| | all located in the store at 2179 E. Hestings St., Vencouver, B.C. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 2. | HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 3. | GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR |
| St. Town | CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. None |
| | |
| | |

PRAYMOND OF STORE PORTERING AND LEATURES OF SIXTURE AND LANGUAGE

| A Part of the Court Property | Anna en |
|--|-------------|
| A Shall be a stable of the state of the stat | |
| | THE RESERVE |
| Delinique (Cherry Days) Carlo (Carry Service) 2-30 (Longott Delini (| |
| i an wate minari | |
| | |
| 1 Orline Statutor (American Dupler) 1 Hill-Date atter (American Secols) 1 Dreed Thomas | a de la |
| The state of the s | |
| | 10.00 |
| | 7.0 |
| i out of the control | 700.00 |
| | |

PRINCES OF BUILD PRINCES OF Shifteening MOUDINGS

| Otoro (Striumpi) - mod and mod | 43.0 | AN 1/10 STONES |
|---|-------------|--|
| there (trium) - week and week there (finites) - makes tester (highes) - makes tester (highes) (highes) and other elitebing teste testing tribes | 130 | AND STREET, ST |
| College Scale (Detector) Linear Scale (Detector) Linear Scale (Detector) Linear Scale (Detector) | | 当地の大なできた時 |
| 1 Capito Del | 10.00 | Shoot |

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

| | DATE 30/4/43 |
|-----------------------------|---|
| Our File No. 1394 | |
| Full Name HASHIMOTO, | Shikusuke |
| | (Surname in Block Letters) |
| | |
| Registration No. 00974 | Male - Female Age Dec. 6/1892 |
| | (Check) |
| | |
| Former Address 2179 E. | Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C. |
| 439 Pon | ell St., City |
| | |
| Date Evacuated June 5/42 | Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational |
| | (Check) |
| | |
| Present Address 810 | mouth, B.C. Cheifel may 5/47. |
| | |
| | |
| Married - Single (Check) | Name of Wife Tomo #01155 |
| | Name of Husband |
| Name of Mother Deceased | Name of Father Deceased |
| Names of Children under 16 | |
| Tomiko Marion(F) Ap | |
| AGELEO BOLLOUNG/ A | |
| | |
| Requested by A. Mc. | Registered with Custodian (Yes or No.) |
| | |
| Additional Information | Born in Yamaguchi, Ken, Kumagegua, Sonemura |
| | |
| | |

F110 To . 1552.

CLATUS DEPARTMENT

Saltmente Bashurro . - Bec. Be. 0074

CHO SUL

HOEGENET ENEGREE STEEL

NOTE: No claims on wife a file No. 1785.

1394 OFFICE OF THE CUSTOBLE IAPANESE SECTI COD COM BANGETO CHUMP CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 25-28 BANK OF TORONTO BULLER 410 SETHOUR STREET VANCOUVERED 9th April, 1942. The office of the Contolian, Jepanese Evecuetion Section, Royal Bank Duffding, Vancouver, B.C. Colonia in the first has bromer Dear Sir t-THE BASHINGTO & Shilbustice & 0097/4. This registrent operated a grocery store in rented processes at 2179 E. Hastings Street, Vancouver, B.C. The inventory filed with Form J.P. at the time of registration, 27(2) Tarch, 19/2, showed assets as follows to Accounts procedurable 1,112,50 Store fartures Greatry Stock Household furniture 700.00 I now repet that all accounts receivable have been collected by the registrant personally and that he has sold the business to W. Rowan, 1652 E. Hastings Street, Vancouver, b.G., as a going concern, for \$1000,00. The noney has been paid direct to Hashimoto. Taking into consideration the fact that the fixtures person underlockedly everythined, and that there had been a constant reduction in the grocery stock since the value of stocked been placed on some, I feel that \$1000,000 and a \$1000,000 had been placed on some, I feel that \$1000,000 and a \$1000,000 had been placed on some, I feel that \$1000,000 and a \$1000,000 had been placed on some, I feel that \$1000,000 and a \$1000,000 had been placed on some, I feel that \$1000,000 and a \$1000,000 had been placed on some, I feel that \$1000,000 and a \$1000,000 had been placed on some, I feel that \$1000,000 and a \$1000,000 had been placed on some, I feel that \$1000,000 and a \$1000,000 had been placed on some \$1000,000 had been placed on \$1000,000 had b A. P. Poster, Trustee, Japanese property. CAK/Heb.

TO BEEN BEARING TO ENDANGE CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 20-26 BANK OF TORONTO BE B. W. CHOSAHILLIC A YANGOUVER, B.Z. 20th April, 1942. The orries of the Custodian, Japanese Brownlatton Bostian, Boyat Bank Building, Valeouser, B.C. Astention Br. C. In Decree Dear Sir 10 re - HASHIMOTO - Shilmisuke # 00974 Replying to your letter of April 17th, I would edvise you that the sale of the registrant's business was handled by T. W. Fletcher who is a Justice of the Peace. Particulars of the sale were set forth in a document drawn up in legal form under date of April 9th, 1942. My representative examined this document and is of the opinion that it gives the purchaser a clear title to the assets and goodwill of the business, free from all liens, debts or other encumbrances. The Vendor stated in the presence of the above mentioned Justice of the Peace and the purchaser, that there were no lienes debts or other encumbrances outstanding, all having been settled by him prior to April 9th, 1942. So written affidevit was asked for, as Mr. Pletcher, who has known the vendor for some time, considered the verbal statement made in his and the purchaser's presence sufficient. To date of this letter I have not been advised of any claims against the registrant. Yours truly, A.P. Foster, Trustee, Japanese property.

Articles stored at the B.C. Purchase Association, Hastings, Vancouver.

| 2 1 | only | Trunk | | No | 12,13. |
|-----|------|----------------|-------|------|------------|
| I | • | Wash tub | | • | 14. |
| I | • | Box | • | | 15. |
| 2 | • | Box | | | 16, 18. |
| 1 | • | Children's way | on. | | 19.) |
| 1 | • | 4 gal erec | k No | unk | nowa |
| 1 | | roll of sto | re pa | per | No unknown |
| 1 | | Large can N | o. un | kner | m |
| | | Shihusuke | Hash | imo | to |
| | | Reg N | 00 -0 | 974 | • |
| | | 1.24 | e op | Li | mo# |

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd
File No. /8/4
Ans.
Referred Page

P.O.Box 47 Sidmouth, B.C. June 28, 1943.

Mr.G. Milsom, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir;

I would like to have my belongings stored at the B.C. Purchase Association crated and shipped to the above address, I have already notified the Crone Storage Co. will you please assist them in regard to the articles attached to this letter.

Yours very truly,

Shihusuke Hashimoto

Reg. No-00974.

EVICUATION SECTION

JUL 23 1948

/394

Reterred / Sag-265-A

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address Box 47 Date July
Sidmouth, B.C.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I, Shikusuke Hashimoto, Police Registration No. 00974 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property stored at B.C. Purchase Association, 573 F. Hasting in possession of Lauver - Mr. J. A. MacLennan and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.

Description of Property:

| 2 - trunks # 12 a 13 | 1 1 - child's wagen #19 |
|--|--|
| | 1 - roll of paper No. unknown |
| | 1 - 4 gal, crock " |
| 则是其实是国际的自己的自己的主义。 第一章 | 1 - large brown tin can " " |
| 是是在大型的 1955年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1956年,1 | Hastings St., Vancouver, 3. |
| Date Evacuated to Vancouver | 表现的主义的 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10 |
| Date Evacuated to Present Add | dress June 5 1942 |
| Number in Family - 12 years | and over 3 |
| Number in Family - 5 to 11 ye | ears old |
| Number in Family - under 5 _ | |
| TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY | 4 |
| I agree to pay all charges as Security Commission. | s required by the British Columbia |
| APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COM | MUTSSTON |

Comb. - gulf 22/43.

12/-1:

Claimant Signs Here

日本10章 (D\$ \$10章 August 12th 1916 de Lie Mie Promi Mr. G. D. Spain Ret 3. C. Purchagers Co-operative Association An the B. O. December Counterion had accumulated sufficient Curto-lies releases to justify the opening of the premises at 573 East Bustines (break I telephoned to Deleases of Eartis & Heleman, the legal represen-bit to of the Association, and suggested to bin that he should bring the key ad measurement the Councile of pickle, and measure of the D. G. Security Sendanton, to brough MeasureMandies of the chatters. At 9400 axes today we all not as arranged and its McLennan with the key attempted to open the front door, whis proved deposible to these spectral to be seen obstruction inside, quite spet from the lad condition of the last on the door. Evanually we seen able to gain entry through the sear door and were then able to understand why the front door could not be forced. This was been doned by the front door, and had placed large placks again. On door, preventing the opening of it union would impure their union the door, preventing the opening of it union would impure their union sould impure their union posterior and the contract to have been partially preventing the opening of it union would impure their union posterior and the contents of the search and the contents of the search and the contents of the bear and the contents of the search and the Moleman called in detectives the mids a correct execting and left without exists community. This particular location is the band corner of the verse planest in Taberswer. All chattols were eventually moved to our warehouse and sold by If . Molecumn went a representative who in company with our Mr. D. A. Suith opens about one week identifying chattels on the basis of a list supplied by Mr. Melenman. This identification was accomplished only with extreme difficulty. Under the aforementioned circumstances, the Custodian can as no responsibility for emything that may be missing. - 75. Ay----

Reg. no. 00994, Box 47, Widmouth, B. G. Cheg. 14/43. AUG 1 6 1943 13 14 1 1 there received them now heard from M. yours very truly,

must milson, Office of the Custodian, 506 Poyal Bank Blog. Vancouver, D.6.

Sear stir.

I sent you a letter around the end of June concerning our goods at the Ob. Purchase Association on East Hastings. Further on in July It received a letter from Mr. 6 A. Fisher, 360 Homes It, asking me to pay at least 410.00 for freight and action expenses, which I did to you I have not

Itell you kindly see what we delaying the transportation of our

1. Hashimoto

ENEMY SECTION

Rec'd DEC 2 1945

Filo No.

Arisid

Reford Lawrence

File No. 1394.

P.O. Box 47, Sidmouth, B. C. Boy. 29, 1943.

Mr. G. B. Spain, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sire

I have your letter of August 24th, regarding shipment of my chattels from the warehouse of the B. C. Purchasers Co-operative Association.

On July 21st I sent to Mr. C. W. Fisher of the Transportation Department \$10.00 as he had requested that I do so to guarantee the Freight and Cartage.

To this date I have had no word in regard to my chattels or the amount sent to Mr. Pisher.

Please give this matter your immediate attention.

Yours truly,

Reg. No. 00974.

LABOUR

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd DFC 21 1943

File No. 13 14

Ans. Referred A Colombia

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Page Honor Street, VANCOUVER, B.C., December 17th, 1945,

Mr. S. HASHIMOTO, Reg. No. 00074, DOX 47, SIMOUTH, B.C.

Dear Sirt

Your Quotodian Release of July 19th for goods at 578 Rest Hestings:

II. HATSURABEL #05215 stated a day or so ago that these goods had been shipped, as I understood him to say, to Lamon Greek, where they were to be sorted out and distributed to the proper owners.

As you made a deposit of \$10.00 to apply on those charges and as Mr. MAPSUBARHI claims he paid all the charges, I am requesting the Treasury to refund your \$10.00.

Yours very truly,

CUPATT

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMESSION

Francy
Protoding of Alica Property,

506 Royal Bank Bidg.,

Vancourer, B.C.

C.W.Fisher Transportation